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Girls 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 101 29.82Siera Daly
29.82 29.82

WYW-CT  92 31.37Emma Babashak
31.37 31.37

WYW-CT 103 32.46Morgan Dill
32.46 32.46

WYW-CT 104 32.85Sophie Sudano
32.85 32.85

WYW-CT 105 33.04Sara Hunt
33.04 33.04

WYW-CT  96 33.93Ellen Holmquist
33.93 33.93

WYW-CT 107 34.11Kate Griffin
34.11 34.11

WYW-CT 108 34.50Sadie Rudolph
34.50 34.50

WYW-CT 109 34.75Joo Joo Hume
34.75 34.75

WYW-CT 1010 34.87Lily Kealy
34.87 34.87

Darien Piranhas-CT 1011 35.78Casey Batson
WYW-CT  912 36.61Caroline Crampton
WYW-CT 1013 36.75Arisa Cowe

38.75 36.75
WYW-CT 1014 37.34Robin Clasby

37.34 37.34
WYW-CT  915 39.36Becca Lee

39.36 39.36
WYW-CT 1016 39.63Liela Hastings

39.63 39.63
Darien Piranhas-CT 1017 41.10Charlotte Wittstock

41.10 41.10
Darien Piranhas-CT  918 42.09Payton Miller

42.09 42.09
WYW-CT 1019 43.80Alexandra Hackel

43.80 43.80
Darien Piranhas-CT  920 44.73Caitlin Pasierb
Darien Piranhas-CT  921 44.74Lauren Goll

44.74 44.74
Darien Piranhas-CT 1022 45.11Alexandra Van Dijkum

45.11 45.11
Darien Piranhas-CT  923 45.20Cate Pavalonis

45.20 45.20
Darien Piranhas-CT  924 48.19Taylor Mitchell

48.19 48.19
WYW-CT  925 48.64Georgia Stewart

48.64 48.64

Girls 9-10 100 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 101 1:05.98Brenna McLaughlin
31.23 1:05.98

Darien Piranhas-CT 102 1:10.72Kelsey Vrooman
33.16 1:10.72

Darien Piranhas-CT 103 1:12.23Lauren Picard
33.91 1:12.23

WYW-CT 104 1:12.94Gabby Kahn
34.65 1:12.94

WYW-CT  95 1:16.92Catherine Crampton
35.96 1:16.92

WYW-CT 106 1:18.91Taylor Loud
37.77 1:18.91

Darien Piranhas-CT 107 1:20.42Cassie Maroney
36.39 1:20.42

WYW-CT  98 1:21.13Rita Roberts
39.07 1:21.13

Darien Piranhas-CT  99 1:25.16Jennifer Chen
38.91 1:25.16

WYW-CT 1010 1:29.55Ellie Cramer
42.98 1:29.55

Darien Piranhas-CT  911 1:35.25Amanda Mozingo
43.09 1:35.25

Darien Piranhas-CT  912 1:36.94Sophia Perkins
45.21 1:36.94

WYW-CT  913 1:39.90Katya Taylor-Yeremeeva
47.39 1:39.90

Darien Piranhas-CT  914 1:39.91Josie Yeager
46.94 1:39.91

WYW-CT 1015 1:40.19Parker LeBlanc
44.62 1:40.19

Girls 9-10 50 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 101 35.35Brenna McLaughlin
Darien Piranhas-CT 102 35.92Lauren Picard
WYW-CT 103 37.82Sophie Sudano
Darien Piranhas-CT 104 38.72Cassie Maroney
Darien Piranhas-CT 105 39.16Kelsey Vrooman
WYW-CT 106 39.62Morgan Dill
WYW-CT 107 39.73Sara Hunt
Darien Piranhas-CT  98 39.80Jennifer Chen
WYW-CT  99 41.52Rita Roberts
WYW-CT 1010 41.56Sadie Rudolph
Darien Piranhas-CT 1011 43.81Alexandra Van Dijkum
Darien Piranhas-CT  912 43.85Halle Spataro
WYW-CT  913 47.14Becca Lee
Darien Piranhas-CT  9*14 47.53Emma Mansourian
Darien Piranhas-CT  9*14 47.53Payton Miller
Darien Piranhas-CT  916 47.54Josie Yeager
WYW-CT 1017 48.13Parker LeBlanc
Darien Piranhas-CT 1018 48.95Charlotte Wittstock
Darien Piranhas-CT  919 49.92Sophia Perkins
WYW-CT  920 50.47Katya Taylor-Yeremeeva
Darien Piranhas-CT  921 53.74Cate Pavalonis
Darien Piranhas-CT  922 59.68Lauren Goll
Darien Piranhas-CT  923 1:05.13Taylor Mitchell
Darien Piranhas-CT  9--- DQCaitlin Pasierb

Girls 9-10 50 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 101 39.94Jenna Leonard
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(Girls 9-10 50 Yard Breaststroke)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Darien Piranhas-CT 102 42.89Lauren Picard
WYW-CT 103 45.35Sadie Rudolph
WYW-CT  94 46.52Catherine Crampton
WYW-CT 105 47.12Joo Joo Hume
WYW-CT  96 47.24Ellen Holmquist
WYW-CT 107 47.31Morgan Dill
WYW-CT 108 47.57Gracie Lange
Darien Piranhas-CT 109 47.59Kelsey Vrooman
WYW-CT 1010 48.06Kate Griffin
WYW-CT  911 48.51Caroline Crampton
WYW-CT 1012 50.98Liela Hastings
Darien Piranhas-CT  913 52.26Caitlin Pasierb
WYW-CT 1014 53.83Robin Clasby
WYW-CT  915 54.25Becca Lee
Darien Piranhas-CT  916 54.30Emma Mansourian
WYW-CT  917 54.31Anna Imrie
Darien Piranhas-CT  918 1:03.29Payton Miller
Darien Piranhas-CT  9--- DQCate Pavalonis
Darien Piranhas-CT  9--- DQLauren Goll

Girls 9-10 50 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT  91 32.85Emma Babashak
WYW-CT 102 37.41Sophie Sudano
WYW-CT 103 39.40Lily Kealy
Darien Piranhas-CT  94 41.38Jennifer Chen
Darien Piranhas-CT 105 42.25Casey Batson
WYW-CT  96 42.98Ellen Holmquist
WYW-CT 107 43.27Madeline Pennino
WYW-CT 108 44.41Ellie Cramer
Darien Piranhas-CT 109 44.83Alexandra Van Dijkum
WYW-CT 1010 46.16Jenna Leonard
WYW-CT 1011 46.33Eleanor Imrie
WYW-CT  912 48.55Rita Roberts
WYW-CT 1013 49.42Robin Clasby
Darien Piranhas-CT  914 49.82Amanda Mozingo
Darien Piranhas-CT  915 53.37Sophia Perkins
Darien Piranhas-CT 1016 53.38Charlotte Wittstock
Darien Piranhas-CT  917 56.01Emma Mansourian
Darien Piranhas-CT  918 1:03.09Taylor Mitchell
WYW-CT 10--- DQTaylor Loud

Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Darien Piranhas-CT 101 1:24.15Cassie Maroney
38.76 1:24.15

WYW-CT 102 1:24.79Taylor Loud
40.37 1:24.79

WYW-CT 103 1:27.33Caroline Sargent
40.94 1:27.33

WYW-CT 104 1:36.12Ellie Cramer
44.52 1:36.12

Darien Piranhas-CT  95 1:37.72Halle Spataro
44.47 1:37.72

WYW-CT 106 1:40.40Arisa Cowe
47.00 1:40.40

Darien Piranhas-CT 107 1:40.44Casey Batson
43.87 1:40.44

WYW-CT 108 1:42.11Annika Srivastava
46.42 1:42.11

Darien Piranhas-CT  99 1:42.33Amanda Mozingo
47.26 1:42.33

WYW-CT 1010 1:44.05Julia Morneau
50.16 1:44.05

WYW-CT 1011 1:47.32Alexandra Hackel
49.52 1:47.32

WYW-CT  912 1:50.76Anna Imrie
51.58 1:50.76

WYW-CT  913 1:51.39Katya Taylor-Yeremeeva
52.33 1:51.39

Darien Piranhas-CT  914 1:53.93Josie Yeager
52.25 1:53.93

Girls 9-10 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:19.26WYW-CT
1) Gabby Kahn 10 2) Kate Griffin 10
3) Lily Kealy 10 4) Morgan Dill 10

33.74 1:09.52 1:45.01 2:19.26
B2 2:23.83WYW-CT

1) Catherine Crampton 9 2) Eleanor Imrie 10
3) Ellen Holmquist 9 4) Sophie Sudano 10

38.11 1:15.49 1:50.34 2:23.83
C3 2:35.01WYW-CT

1) Julia Morneau 10 2) Sadie Rudolph 10
3) Rita Roberts 9 4) Arisa Cowe 10

41.32 1:21.76 2:00.63 2:35.01
A4 2:48.23Darien Piranhas-CT

1) Payton Miller 9 2) Alexandra Van Dijkum 10
3) Cate Pavalonis 9 4) Josie Yeager 9

43.12 1:20.31 2:04.11 2:48.23
D5 2:50.45WYW-CT

1) Robin Clasby 10 2) Georgia Stewart 9
3) Katya Taylor-Yeremeeva 9 4) Becca Lee 9

39.91 1:23.92 2:09.55 2:50.45
B6 2:59.53Darien Piranhas-CT

1) Lauren Goll 9 2) Caitlin Pasierb 9
3) Sophia Perkins 9 4) Taylor Mitchell 9

46.82 1:39.54 2:12.81 2:59.53

Girls 9-10 200 Yard Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:22.21WYW-CT
1) Emma Babashak 9 2) Jenna Leonard 10
3) Siera Daly 10 4) Brenna McLaughlin 10

35.89 1:16.88 1:50.74 2:22.21
A2 2:37.01Darien Piranhas-CT

1) Charlotte Wittstock 10 2) Lauren Picard 10
3) Cassie Maroney 10 4) Kelsey Vrooman 10

44.60 1:26.40 2:05.23 2:37.01
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(Girls 9-10 200 Yard Medley Relay)
 RelayTeam Finals Time

C3 2:45.81WYW-CT
1) Ellie Cramer 10 2) Caroline Sargent 10
3) Caroline Crampton 9 4) Liela Hastings 10

42.37 1:32.07 2:07.31 2:45.81
B4 2:47.80Darien Piranhas-CT

1) Alexandra Van Dijkum 10 2) Jennifer Chen 9
3) Casey Batson 10 4) Halle Spataro 9

45.11 1:30.68 2:11.71 2:47.80
D5 2:59.04WYW-CT

1) Madeline Pennino 10 2) Annika Srivastava 10
3) Parker LeBlanc 10 4) Anna Imrie 9

43.78 1:33.91 2:16.37 2:59.04
C6 3:04.71Darien Piranhas-CT

1) Josie Yeager 9 2) Emma Mansourian 9
3) Amanda Mozingo 9 4) Caitlin Pasierb 9

45.31 1:38.38 2:31.58 3:04.71
B--- DQWYW-CT

1) Joo Joo Hume 10 2) Taylor Loud 10
3) Sara Hunt 10 4) Gracie Lange 10

39.77 1:23.02 2:01.51 DQ

Girls 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 121 1:05.88NoraNoel Nolan
31.40 1:05.88

WYW-CT 122 1:07.23Halle Dantas
31.60 1:07.23

WYW-CT 113 1:08.75Moira Lee
32.49 1:08.75

Darien Piranhas-CT 124 1:10.35Ariel Gianukakis
33.36 1:10.35

Darien Piranhas-CT 115 1:20.19Katie Martin
37.07 1:20.19

Darien Piranhas-CT 116 1:29.37Mabel Oxford
42.50 1:29.37

WYW-CT 117 1:33.41Daniela Marquez
43.79 1:33.41

Darien Piranhas-CT 128 1:36.54Grace Ryan
45.41 1:36.54

WYW-CT 119 1:38.58Apple Longo
44.10 1:38.58

Girls 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 111 32.65Amelia Sicignano
WYW-CT 122 35.08Haleigh McLaughlin
WYW-CT 123 38.30Susie Clasby
WYW-CT 114 41.68Amanda Conte
Darien Piranhas-CT 115 44.63Katie Martin
Darien Piranhas-CT 116 48.27Mabel Oxford
Darien Piranhas-CT 127 49.03Grace Ryan
Darien Piranhas-CT 118 49.08Isabel Larino
Darien Piranhas-CT 11--- DQLucy Whitaker

Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 121 41.01Katarina Hackel
WYW-CT 122 41.80Renee Varga
WYW-CT 113 44.35Chloe Dolan
WYW-CT 124 48.94Grace Schaller
Darien Piranhas-CT 115 51.84Annie Ryan
WYW-CT 116 52.34Bayley Storrier
Darien Piranhas-CT 117 56.44Mabel Oxford
WYW-CT 118 1:18.41Kennedy Snyder
Darien Piranhas-CT 11--- DQLucy Whitaker

Girls 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Darien Piranhas-CT 121 32.54Kristen Picard
WYW-CT 122 32.56Renee Varga
Darien Piranhas-CT 113 35.10Alexandra Truwit
Darien Piranhas-CT 114 35.85Lindsey Ferreira
WYW-CT 125 37.19Katarina Hackel
WYW-CT 116 39.96Chloe Dolan
WYW-CT 127 40.23Grace Schaller
WYW-CT 118 43.41Brooke Kelly
Darien Piranhas-CT 119 46.40Annie Ryan
WYW-CT 1110 53.08Apple Longo
Darien Piranhas-CT 1111 57.23Lucy Whitaker
Darien Piranhas-CT 12--- DQAriel Gianukakis
Darien Piranhas-CT 11--- DQIsabel Larino

Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 121 1:11.08Emma Kauffeld
33.15 1:11.08

WYW-CT 122 1:12.58Renee Varga
33.40 1:12.58

WYW-CT 113 1:16.75Karyn Bartosic
34.76 1:16.75

WYW-CT 114 1:18.83Moira Lee
34.71 1:18.83

WYW-CT 115 1:18.99Marisa Patel
37.94 1:18.99

WYW-CT 116 1:37.09Leandra Grantham
46.18 1:37.09

WYW-CT 117 1:47.66Apple Longo
49.12 1:47.66

WYW-CT 118 1:50.69Bayley Storrier
52.16 1:50.69

Darien Piranhas-CT 12--- DQGrace Ryan
50.75 DQ

Darien Piranhas-CT 11--- DQAnnie Ryan
47.25 DQ

WYW-CT 11--- DQDaniela Marquez
54.29 DQ

Darien Piranhas-CT 12--- DQAriel Gianukakis
35.46 DQ
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Girls 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:56.25WYW-CT
1) Paige Bernhardt 11 2) NoraNoel Nolan 12
3) Karyn Bartosic 11 4) Emma Kauffeld 12

28.64 58.70 1:28.75 1:56.25
A2 2:00.65Darien Piranhas-CT

1) Alexandra Truwit 11 2) Lindsey Ferreira 11
3) Kristen Picard 12 4) Sheena Zhou 11

29.57 1:01.56 1:31.46 2:00.65
B3 2:14.24WYW-CT

1) Amanda Conte 11 2) Halle Dantas 12
3) Marisa Patel 11 4) Grace Schaller 12

C4 2:36.43WYW-CT
1) Brooke Kelly 11 2) Chloe Dolan 11
3) Daniela Marquez 11 4) Leandra Grantham 11

33.62 1:08.42 1:55.50 2:36.43

Girls 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:07.50WYW-CT
1) Samantha McStocker 12 2) Haleigh McLaughlin 12
3) Issy Proctor 12 4) Amelia Sicignano 11

31.78 1:08.98 1:39.66 2:07.50
A2 2:11.59Darien Piranhas-CT

1) Kristen Picard 12 2) Alexandra Truwit 11
3) Ariel Gianukakis 12 4) Sheena Zhou 11

32.06 1:08.83 1:42.89 2:11.59
B3 2:17.40WYW-CT

1) Moira Lee 11 2) Willow Woods 11
3) Emily Walden 12 4) Ally Batter 12

33.69 1:11.85 1:46.40 2:17.40
C4 2:24.87WYW-CT

1) Katarina Hackel 12 2) Olivia Spinosa 12
3) Emma Baxley 12 4) Chloe Hornby 11

36.02 1:17.23 1:53.95 2:24.87
C5 3:15.90Darien Piranhas-CT

1) Isabel Larino 11 2) Lucy Whitaker 11
3) Mabel Oxford 11 4) Annie Ryan 11

50.87 1:46.66 2:37.85 3:15.90
B--- DQDarien Piranhas-CT

1) Emma Sisk 12 2) Katie Martin 11
3) Lindsey Ferreira 11 4) Grace Ryan 12

39.45 1:26.04 2:03.33 DQ

Girls 12 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT  91 2:28.73Emma Babashak
33.03 1:10.67 1:49.67 2:28.73

WYW-CT 112 2:39.84Amanda Conte
36.04 1:17.20 1:58.43 2:39.84

WYW-CT 103 2:43.53Caroline Sargent
37.05 1:21.02 2:04.35 2:43.53

WYW-CT 124 2:52.51Emma Baxley
36.76 1:20.69 2:06.28 2:52.51

WYW-CT 105 2:55.36Lily Kealy
37.24 1:22.39 2:09.79 2:55.36

Girls 12 & Under 500 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 121 6:34.68Ally Batter
34.76 1:13.76 1:53.23 2:33.26

3:14.31 3:55.09 4:35.66 5:15.78
5:55.79 6:34.68

WYW-CT 112 6:52.36Chloe Hornby
36.69 1:19.39 2:00.83 2:42.05

3:25.52 4:07.60 4:51.80 5:33.80
6:14.35 6:52.36

WYW-CT 113 6:55.06Julie Behar
35.70 1:17.36 2:00.73 2:43.13

3:25.76 4:08.22 4:52.06 5:34.74
6:16.88 6:55.06

WYW-CT 104 7:42.95Gracie Lange
40.22 1:28.01 2:14.66 3:02.69

3:51.39 4:39.09 5:27.35 6:15.26
7:01.41 7:42.95

Girls 12 & Under 100 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 111 1:15.64Willow Woods
36.82 1:15.64

WYW-CT 102 1:17.88Kate Griffin
38.46 1:17.88

Darien Piranhas-CT 113 1:18.03Lindsey Ferreira
37.57 1:18.03

WYW-CT  94 1:30.45Catherine Crampton
43.18 1:30.45

WYW-CT 125 1:34.06Grace Schaller
WYW-CT 106 1:34.20Arisa Cowe

45.09 1:34.20
WYW-CT  97 1:35.90Caroline Crampton

45.24 1:35.90
WYW-CT 118 1:41.89Leandra Grantham
WYW-CT 109 1:44.29Annika Srivastava

49.56 1:44.29
WYW-CT  910 1:46.29Anna Imrie

51.53 1:46.29
WYW-CT 1011 1:46.84Liela Hastings

51.07 1:46.84
WYW-CT 1112 1:59.51Daniela Marquez

58.32 1:59.51
WYW-CT  913 2:02.80Georgia Stewart

57.71 2:02.80
WYW-CT 11--- DQBayley Storrier

54.89 DQ
WYW-CT 10--- DQJulia Morneau

48.94 DQ

Girls 12 & Under 200 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 111 2:34.49Paige Bernhardt
35.71 1:15.24 1:55.26 2:34.49

WYW-CT 102 2:40.51Siera Daly
39.80 1:20.88 2:01.60 2:40.51



Connecticut Swimming Inc. - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 3.0 - Page 5
CT 2011 WYW - PSDY Dual Meet 9 & Over, Sanction #: A11-04

December 4, 2011 - Wilton, CT
Results

(Girls 12 & Under 200 Yard Backstroke)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 123 2:42.58Emma Kauffeld
38.31 1:19.03 2:00.74 2:42.58

WYW-CT 124 2:44.45Olivia Spinosa
38.79 1:20.41 2:03.37 2:44.45

WYW-CT 125 2:46.63Ally Batter
38.82 1:20.86 2:04.17 2:46.63

WYW-CT 116 2:48.60Marisa Patel
39.69 1:22.37 2:06.54 2:48.60

WYW-CT 117 2:55.08Chloe Hornby
43.06 1:27.77 2:12.24 2:55.08

WYW-CT 118 2:56.01Julie Behar
41.14 1:27.47 2:13.21 2:56.01

WYW-CT 129 3:05.42Emily Walden
42.35 1:29.87 2:19.48 3:05.42

WYW-CT 12--- DQEmma Baxley
42.19 1:28.86 2:17.21 DQ

Girls 12 & Under 100 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 121 1:17.66Samantha McStocker
36.96 1:17.66

Darien Piranhas-CT 122 1:23.81Kristen Picard
39.12 1:23.81

Darien Piranhas-CT 113 1:24.25Alexandra Truwit
39.75 1:24.25

Darien Piranhas-CT 114 1:26.43Sheena Zhou
41.33 1:26.43

WYW-CT 115 1:26.87Amelia Sicignano
40.69 1:26.87

WYW-CT 126 1:30.65Susie Clasby
42.90 1:30.65

WYW-CT 117 1:40.76Brooke Kelly
47.08 1:40.76

WYW-CT 108 1:41.06Eleanor Imrie
48.72 1:41.06

WYW-CT 119 1:44.18Leandra Grantham
50.63 1:44.18

Darien Piranhas-CT 1110 1:45.01Katie Martin
50.67 1:45.01

WYW-CT 1011 1:45.26Gabby Kahn
50.27 1:45.26

WYW-CT 1012 1:48.58Madeline Pennino
51.59 1:48.58

WYW-CT  913 1:55.41Georgia Stewart
56.34 1:55.41

WYW-CT 1014 1:55.84Annika Srivastava
53.79 1:55.84

WYW-CT 1015 1:56.18Alexandra Hackel
53.87 1:56.18

WYW-CT 1016 1:58.61Julia Morneau
57.47 1:58.61

Girls 12 & Under 200 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 121 2:51.10Issy Proctor
38.79 1:22.66 2:07.46 2:51.10

WYW-CT 122 2:53.20Haleigh McLaughlin
38.76 1:22.45 2:08.74 2:53.20

WYW-CT 113 2:53.37Willow Woods
40.43 1:24.47 2:09.77 2:53.37

WYW-CT 114 2:54.11Paige Bernhardt
39.52 1:23.85 2:09.68 2:54.11

WYW-CT 125 2:54.43Emma Kauffeld
40.64 1:25.26 2:10.57 2:54.43

WYW-CT 106 2:54.92Siera Daly
40.82 1:25.96 2:10.64 2:54.92

WYW-CT 117 3:01.67Marisa Patel
41.37 1:28.50 2:14.73 3:01.67

WYW-CT 108 3:04.92Brenna McLaughlin
42.81 1:30.84 2:18.43 3:04.92

WYW-CT 129 3:07.58NoraNoel Nolan
42.66 1:30.84 2:20.05 3:07.58

WYW-CT 1110 3:07.84Karyn Bartosic
43.46 1:32.13 2:20.77 3:07.84

WYW-CT 1211 3:08.59Halle Dantas
44.67 1:32.08 2:20.99 3:08.59

WYW-CT 1112 3:14.45Moira Lee
44.30 1:34.61 2:26.87 3:14.45

WYW-CT 1213 3:16.27Emily Walden
43.23 1:33.55 2:25.84 3:16.27

WYW-CT 1214 3:17.10Olivia Spinosa
44.07 1:34.00 2:26.42 3:17.10

WYW-CT 1015 3:26.45Caroline Sargent
46.24 1:40.13 2:34.40 3:26.45

WYW-CT 1016 3:26.77Sara Hunt
46.83 1:40.44 2:33.16 3:26.77

Girls 12 & Under 100 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 111 1:18.43Karyn Bartosic
35.65 1:18.43

WYW-CT 112 1:19.11Willow Woods
36.52 1:19.11

Darien Piranhas-CT 113 1:21.35Sheena Zhou
36.56 1:21.35

WYW-CT 104 1:29.95Joo Joo Hume
41.08 1:29.95

Girls 12 & Under 200 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 121 2:37.89Issy Proctor
33.92 1:14.51 1:56.77 2:37.89

WYW-CT 122 2:40.44Samantha McStocker
35.01 1:16.15 1:59.81 2:40.44

WYW-CT 123 2:49.48Haleigh McLaughlin
36.20 1:20.08 2:05.36 2:49.48

WYW-CT 114 2:53.55Amelia Sicignano
35.37 1:20.52 2:09.07 2:53.55
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Girls 12 & Under 200 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Darien Piranhas-CT 121 2:38.79Kristen Picard
33.77 1:11.80 2:38.79

Darien Piranhas-CT 112 2:47.32Alexandra Truwit
37.86 1:19.61 2:47.32

WYW-CT 113 3:02.57Chloe Dolan
41.65 1:26.98 3:02.57

WYW-CT 104 3:08.14Gracie Lange
40.28 1:27.10 3:08.14

WYW-CT 105 3:08.33Jenna Leonard
WYW-CT 116 3:08.36Brooke Kelly
WYW-CT 107 3:16.18Eleanor Imrie

44.79 1:35.89 3:16.18
WYW-CT 108 3:18.71Gabby Kahn
WYW-CT 109 3:25.47Madeline Pennino

Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 111 28.40Paige Bernhardt
Darien Piranhas-CT 112 28.51Sheena Zhou
WYW-CT 123 29.01Issy Proctor
WYW-CT 124 29.49Samantha McStocker
Darien Piranhas-CT 115 29.54Lindsey Ferreira
WYW-CT 126 29.55Ally Batter
WYW-CT 127 29.67NoraNoel Nolan
WYW-CT 128 29.90Emily Walden
WYW-CT 129 30.61Halle Dantas
WYW-CT 1110 31.50Chloe Hornby
WYW-CT 1111 31.72Julie Behar
WYW-CT 1212 32.13Olivia Spinosa
WYW-CT 1113 32.36Amanda Conte
WYW-CT 1214 32.42Susie Clasby
WYW-CT 1215 32.86Katarina Hackel
WYW-CT 1216 33.97Emma Baxley
WYW-CT 1017 41.29Parker LeBlanc
Darien Piranhas-CT 1118 45.85Isabel Larino
WYW-CT 1119 54.00Kennedy Snyder

Boys 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 101 31.09Richard Nolan
WYW-CT 102 31.87Ryan Looney
WYW-CT  93 32.08R.J. Welch
Darien Piranhas-CT  94 33.17Nico Clark
Darien Piranhas-CT 105 33.23Spencer Erickson
WYW-CT  96 34.29Nate Snyder
Darien Piranhas-CT 107 44.05Nicholas Van Ingen
WYW-CT 108 44.70George Andrew
Darien Piranhas-CT  99 44.95Connor Martin
WYW-CT  910 47.99Matt Schaller

Boys 9-10 100 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 101 1:13.50Jason Xie
34.90 1:13.50

Darien Piranhas-CT 102 1:20.95Connor Zielinski
37.40 1:20.95

Darien Piranhas-CT 103 1:23.79Michael Pizzani
39.22 1:23.79

Darien Piranhas-CT 104 1:24.66Samuel Smith
39.82 1:24.66

Darien Piranhas-CT  95 1:27.79Conway Zhou
41.04 1:27.79

Darien Piranhas-CT 106 1:28.61Nolan Lovegrove
41.43 1:28.61

WYW-CT  97 1:34.48Max Nonnenmacher
43.48 1:34.48

WYW-CT 108 1:43.18George Andrew
49.16 1:43.18

Boys 9-10 50 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 101 35.21Robbie Constantine
WYW-CT 102 37.66Richard Nolan
WYW-CT 103 38.87Jason Xie
WYW-CT  94 38.89Nate Snyder
Darien Piranhas-CT 105 42.49Samuel Smith
Darien Piranhas-CT 106 44.97Nolan Lovegrove
Darien Piranhas-CT  97 45.21Scotty Tuck
Darien Piranhas-CT 108 45.68Connor Zielinski
Darien Piranhas-CT  99 47.84Nico Clark
Darien Piranhas-CT 1010 50.27Nicholas Van Ingen
WYW-CT  911 56.27Matt Schaller
Darien Piranhas-CT  912 58.62Connor Martin

Boys 9-10 50 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Darien Piranhas-CT  91 44.05Nico Clark
Darien Piranhas-CT  92 44.36John Barsanti
Darien Piranhas-CT  93 47.97Alexander Peters
Darien Piranhas-CT 104 49.05Spencer Erickson
Darien Piranhas-CT  95 51.44Ian Brown
WYW-CT 106 51.75George Andrew
Darien Piranhas-CT  97 54.04Scotty Tuck
Darien Piranhas-CT 108 1:03.40George Sarbinowski
Darien Piranhas-CT 109 1:03.69Nicholas Van Ingen
Darien Piranhas-CT  910 1:03.95Connor Martin

Boys 9-10 50 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Darien Piranhas-CT 101 41.93Michael Pizzani
Darien Piranhas-CT 102 42.03Connor Zielinski
Darien Piranhas-CT  93 42.34John Barsanti
Darien Piranhas-CT  94 42.88Conway Zhou
Darien Piranhas-CT 105 43.17Spencer Erickson
Darien Piranhas-CT  96 44.36Scotty Tuck
Darien Piranhas-CT  97 49.44Alexander Peters
Darien Piranhas-CT 108 54.36Samuel Smith
Darien Piranhas-CT 10--- DQGeorge Sarbinowski
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Boys 9-10 100 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Darien Piranhas-CT  91 1:28.26John Barsanti
43.18 1:28.26

Darien Piranhas-CT 102 1:31.15Michael Pizzani
42.41 1:31.15

Darien Piranhas-CT  93 1:33.55Conway Zhou
43.38 1:33.55

Darien Piranhas-CT  94 1:36.00Alexander Peters
Darien Piranhas-CT 105 1:43.44Nolan Lovegrove

51.35 1:43.44
Darien Piranhas-CT 106 1:54.54George Sarbinowski

52.36 1:54.54

Boys 9-10 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:18.46WYW-CT
1) Richard Nolan 10 2) Max Nonnenmacher 9
3) Nate Snyder 9 4) R.J. Welch 9

31.69 1:11.89 1:46.34 2:18.46
A2 2:41.22Darien Piranhas-CT

1) John Barsanti 9 2) Connor Martin 9
3) Nicholas Van Ingen 10 4) Alexander Peters 9

36.50 1:21.17 2:07.40 2:41.22

Boys 9-10 200 Yard Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:25.39WYW-CT
1) Brandon Berger 10 2) Jason Xie 10
3) Ryan Looney 10 4) Robbie Constantine 10

37.05 1:17.61 1:55.23 2:25.39
A2 2:35.77Darien Piranhas-CT

1) Michael Pizzani 10 2) John Barsanti 9
3) Connor Zielinski 10 4) Spencer Erickson 10

39.73 1:29.58 2:03.33 2:35.77
B3 2:47.25Darien Piranhas-CT

1) Samuel Smith 10 2) Nico Clark 9
3) Conway Zhou 9 4) Scotty Tuck 9

42.56 1:24.89 2:09.85 2:47.25
C4 3:07.76Darien Piranhas-CT

1) Ian Brown 9 2) Alexander Peters 9
3) Nolan Lovegrove 10 4) George Sarbinowski 10

48.20 1:34.25 2:25.43 3:07.76

Boys 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 121 1:06.25Tommy Horan
31.31 1:06.25

WYW-CT 122 1:08.64Jack Gallucci
32.74 1:08.64

Darien Piranhas-CT 113 1:11.03Matthew Freeman
33.56 1:11.03

WYW-CT 124 1:11.10Charlie Gosnell
33.71 1:11.10

Darien Piranhas-CT 125 1:11.29Cameron Shutts
34.98 1:11.29

Darien Piranhas-CT 126 1:13.46Anthony Bosco
36.40 1:13.46

Darien Piranhas-CT 117 1:16.03Kyle Lumsden
35.37 1:16.03

Darien Piranhas-CT 128 1:17.52Oliver Rus
36.67 1:17.52

Darien Piranhas-CT 119 1:19.28Cavan O'Brien
36.72 1:19.28

Darien Piranhas-CT 1210 1:22.42Matthew Colonna
37.90 1:22.42

Darien Piranhas-CT 1111 1:27.20Jeffrey McKee
39.24 1:27.20

Boys 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Darien Piranhas-CT 111 36.25Alex Clark
WYW-CT 112 36.36Noah Cheruk
WYW-CT 123 36.67Jack Gallucci
Darien Piranhas-CT 114 42.01Hunter Onbargi
WYW-CT 125 42.93Anthony Horicka
Darien Piranhas-CT 116 43.29Jeffrey McKee
WYW-CT 127 43.74Simon Lindberg
WYW-CT 128 45.65Cooper LeBlanc
Darien Piranhas-CT 12--- DQMatthew Colonna

Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 121 36.09Stefan Garbee
36.09 36.09

Darien Piranhas-CT 112 41.32Matthew Freeman
41.32 41.32

Darien Piranhas-CT 123 44.84Oliver Rus
Darien Piranhas-CT 124 45.34Cameron Shutts

46.93 45.34
WYW-CT 125 48.17Cooper LeBlanc

48.17 48.17
WYW-CT 116 48.76Walter Kress

48.76 48.76
Darien Piranhas-CT 12--- DQMatthew Colonna
Darien Piranhas-CT 11--- DQHunter Onbargi

Boys 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 121 29.45Stefan Garbee
Darien Piranhas-CT 112 33.82Benjamin Zhao
Darien Piranhas-CT 123 36.42Andrew Benz
Darien Piranhas-CT 114 39.38Kyle Lumsden
WYW-CT 115 41.09Jackson Dill
Darien Piranhas-CT 116 42.41Cavan O'Brien
WYW-CT 117 43.26Albert Wei
Darien Piranhas-CT 128 44.47Anthony Bosco
Darien Piranhas-CT 119 45.27Jeffrey McKee
Darien Piranhas-CT 1110 47.00Nick Giotis
Darien Piranhas-CT 1111 47.18Hunter Onbargi
WYW-CT 1212 50.00Simon Lindberg
WYW-CT 1213 57.32Cameron Imrie
WYW-CT 12--- DQAnthony Horicka
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Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 121 1:07.25Stefan Garbee
30.91 1:07.25

Darien Piranhas-CT 112 1:21.95Alex Clark
39.32 1:21.95

Darien Piranhas-CT 113 1:23.76Matthew Freeman
40.39 1:23.76

Darien Piranhas-CT 114 1:26.89Cavan O'Brien
39.00 1:26.89

Darien Piranhas-CT 125 1:28.13Oliver Rus
42.29 1:28.13

Darien Piranhas-CT 116 1:28.25Kyle Lumsden
41.47 1:28.25

Darien Piranhas-CT 117 1:46.81Nick Giotis
46.86 1:46.81

Boys 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:00.01WYW-CT
1) Kyle Wilson 12 2) Jack Gallucci 12
3) Jack Lewis 11 4) Will Suchy 12

28.50 59.62 1:30.75 2:00.01
B2 2:17.49WYW-CT

1) Josiah Tarrant 11 2) Cooper LeBlanc 12
3) Jake Florio 11 4) Albert Wei 11

33.48 1:09.45 1:42.39 2:17.49
A3 2:18.28Darien Piranhas-CT

1) Andrew Benz 12 2) Benjamin Zhao 11
3) Matthew Colonna 12 4) Hunter Onbargi 11

31.59 1:12.25 1:45.97 2:18.28

Boys 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:01.55WYW-CT
1) Tommy Horan 12 2) Noah Cheruk 11
3) Stefan Garbee 12 4) Robby Giller 12

31.18 1:04.79 1:34.01 2:01.55
B2 2:12.23WYW-CT

1) Charlie Gosnell 12 2) Charlie Palsho 11
3) Luke Stewart 11 4) Matthew Martin 11

34.16 1:09.23 1:41.49 2:12.23
A3 2:22.66Darien Piranhas-CT

1) Cameron Shutts 12 2) Matthew Freeman 11
3) Benjamin Zhao 11 4) Alex Clark 11

37.41 1:19.76 2:22.66 2:22.66
C4 2:38.08WYW-CT

1) Anthony Horicka 12 2) Nick Killian 11
3) Jackson Dill 11 4) Walter Kress 11

43.87 1:25.07 2:04.17 2:38.08
C5 2:40.15Darien Piranhas-CT

1) Nick Giotis 11 2) Oliver Rus 12
3) Cavan O'Brien 11 4) Hunter Onbargi 11

45.42 2:08.05 2:40.15 2:40.15
B6 2:41.59Darien Piranhas-CT

1) Jeffrey McKee 11 2) Andrew Benz 12
3) Kyle Lumsden 11 4) Anthony Bosco 12

Boys 12 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 111 2:22.43Noah Cheruk
33.11 1:10.21 1:47.23 2:22.43

Boys 12 & Under 500 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 111 6:54.75Nick Killian
35.48 1:16.87 1:59.49 2:43.42

3:25.84 4:09.15 4:52.20 5:34.86
6:18.30 6:54.75

WYW-CT 112 7:09.46Jackson Dill
36.55 1:17.78 2:01.27 2:46.05

3:30.11 4:14.97 5:00.06 5:45.21
6:30.10 7:09.46

WYW-CT 113 7:34.75Walter Kress
37.96 1:21.95 2:08.21 2:54.91

3:42.44 4:30.07 5:18.22 6:06.13
6:52.57 7:34.75

Boys 12 & Under 100 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 111 1:15.32Charlie Palsho
36.75 1:15.32

Darien Piranhas-CT 122 1:37.85Anthony Bosco
Darien Piranhas-CT  93 1:39.65Ian Brown

47.18 1:39.65

Boys 12 & Under 200 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 121 2:36.15Tommy Horan
36.37 1:16.71 1:58.15 2:36.15

WYW-CT 122 2:42.50Charlie Gosnell
37.20 1:19.25 2:01.76 2:42.50

WYW-CT 103 2:45.36Ryan Looney
38.94 1:21.16 2:04.25 2:45.36

WYW-CT 114 2:45.59Jack Lewis
38.52 1:20.85 2:04.42 2:45.59

WYW-CT 115 2:52.52Nick Killian
42.64 1:27.31 2:12.03 2:52.52

WYW-CT 116 2:54.34Josiah Tarrant
41.52 1:27.14 2:12.08 2:54.34

WYW-CT 117 3:03.23Walter Kress
43.14 1:30.16 2:17.35 3:03.23

Boys 12 & Under 100 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Darien Piranhas-CT 111 1:25.81Benjamin Zhao
40.77 1:25.81

WYW-CT 102 1:26.33Richard Nolan
41.11 1:26.33

WYW-CT 103 1:28.34Robbie Constantine
41.57 1:28.34

WYW-CT 104 1:33.56Ryan Looney
44.04 1:33.56

WYW-CT 115 1:33.58Matthew Martin
44.75 1:33.58
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(Boys 12 & Under 100 Yard Breaststroke)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 116 1:35.86Albert Wei
44.89 1:35.86

WYW-CT 107 1:36.19Brandon Berger
44.65 1:36.19

WYW-CT  98 1:38.93R.J. Welch
47.94 1:38.93

Darien Piranhas-CT 119 1:39.04Alex Clark
47.47 1:39.04

Darien Piranhas-CT 1210 1:43.73Andrew Benz
47.21 1:43.73

WYW-CT  911 1:45.03Nate Snyder
51.10 1:45.03

WYW-CT 1212 1:48.67Anthony Horicka
48.29 1:48.67

WYW-CT  913 1:55.05Matt Schaller
53.75 1:55.05

WYW-CT 1214 1:59.20Cameron Imrie
56.99 1:59.20

WYW-CT  915 2:04.45Max Nonnenmacher
59.58 2:04.45

Darien Piranhas-CT 1116 2:09.26Nick Giotis
1:00.68 2:09.26

Boys 12 & Under 200 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 111 2:40.68Charlie Palsho
35.69 1:17.39 1:59.80 2:40.68

WYW-CT 112 2:46.71Noah Cheruk
38.85 1:22.47 2:05.81 2:46.71

WYW-CT 123 2:51.68Robby Giller
38.52 1:22.53 2:07.61 2:51.68

WYW-CT 124 2:52.68Kyle Wilson
40.57 1:24.94 2:09.75 2:52.68

WYW-CT 115 2:56.90Jack Lewis
41.33 1:27.26 2:14.51 2:56.90

WYW-CT 126 3:01.82Charlie Gosnell
42.08 1:28.74 2:16.65 3:01.82

WYW-CT 127 3:01.84Will Suchy
42.49 1:28.54 2:16.72 3:01.84

WYW-CT 118 3:05.46Luke Stewart
WYW-CT 109 3:14.47Jason Xie

43.72 1:34.31 2:24.22 3:14.47
WYW-CT 1210 3:14.69Tommy Horan

43.10 1:33.99 2:26.56 3:14.69
WYW-CT 1111 3:23.27Jake Florio

45.48 1:38.87 2:30.27 3:23.27
WYW-CT 1112 3:23.96Josiah Tarrant

45.81 1:38.70 2:31.91 3:23.96

Boys 12 & Under 100 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 111 1:11.83Luke Stewart
34.23 1:11.83

WYW-CT 122 1:13.75Robby Giller
34.54 1:13.75

WYW-CT 123 1:15.32Kyle Wilson
33.66 1:15.32

WYW-CT 104 1:25.87Robbie Constantine
38.28 1:25.87

WYW-CT 115 1:27.00Matthew Martin
40.31 1:27.00

WYW-CT 116 1:30.46Jake Florio
42.55 1:30.46

WYW-CT 107 1:35.73Brandon Berger
42.94 1:35.73

Boys 12 & Under 200 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 121 2:46.26Will Suchy
35.13 1:18.14 2:02.52 2:46.26

Boys 12 & Under 200 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Darien Piranhas-CT 111 2:48.23Benjamin Zhao
37.22 1:19.40 2:08.21 2:48.23

WYW-CT  92 2:55.32R.J. Welch
38.15 1:22.01 2:16.90 2:55.32

WYW-CT 103 2:55.76Brandon Berger
41.71 1:25.42 2:17.45 2:55.76

Darien Piranhas-CT 124 3:02.10Cameron Shutts
41.62 1:28.61 2:23.68 3:02.10

Boys 50 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 121 27.46Robby Giller
WYW-CT 122 28.43Will Suchy
WYW-CT 113 29.65Matthew Martin
WYW-CT 114 29.75Luke Stewart
WYW-CT 115 30.07Charlie Palsho
WYW-CT 116 30.26Jack Lewis
WYW-CT 127 30.29Jack Gallucci
WYW-CT 118 31.13Josiah Tarrant
Darien Piranhas-CT 129 31.72Andrew Benz
WYW-CT 1110 31.73Jackson Dill
WYW-CT 1111 32.43Jake Florio
WYW-CT 1112 32.71Nick Killian
WYW-CT 1213 35.28Cooper LeBlanc
WYW-CT 1114 35.52Albert Wei
WYW-CT 1215 36.68Simon Lindberg
Darien Piranhas-CT  916 42.06Ian Brown
WYW-CT 1217 42.30Cameron Imrie


